. g . . Operated by D.A Travel Valid to 27
Balivanich to Lochboisdale & Eriskay (Southbound) & 01878 700599 March 2025 || W17
|Days Operated: ENCEYA School Monday to School day Monday Codes |

to Saturday ‘ School Day School Monday to to A - Travel on bus to
Stops Saturday iie ey Day Thursday Saturday Lochboisdale. Change Bus
Benbecula Airport 08:33x 10:49 (12:36 14:25 15:20 17:10 at Howbeg Rd End
Balivanich at Bank | 08:33 [10:50 (12:37 14:26 15:23 17:11
U & B Hospital 08:34x (08:34 [10:51 (12:38 14:27 | 17:13 B - Route served by more
Druim na h-Airde 08:35x (08:35 [|10:52 (12:39 14:28 15:27 17:14 than one bus. board bus for
Nunton 08:39x [08:39 [10:57 (12:43 14:33 15:31 17:16 Lochboisdale’ at Lionacleit
Lionacleit School |Arrive 08:43x §08:43 [10:59 (12:46 14:35 15:37 17:19 sch or on route
Lionacleit School |Depart 08:50 [08:50 (10:59 (12:46 [14:05 14:35 15:50 17:19
Creagory Co-op 08:53 |08:53 (11:01 [12:49 (14:08 14:38 15:53 17:22 .
Carnan Stores 08:55 [08:55 [11:03 [12:51 [14:10 14:40 15:55 17:24 d - via Church Loop
Ardmhor/lochdar R.E 08:57 |[08:57 [11:05 (12:53 |[14:11 14:42 15:56 17:26
Lochcarnan R.E 08:58 |08:58 (11:06 [12:54 (14:12 14:43 15:57 17:27 m - request to & book from
West Gerinish Turn 09:02 (09:02 (11:10 [12:58 [14:17 14:47 16:02 17:31 Lochboisdale Marina, book
Stilligarry R.E 09:05 [09:05 [11:13 (13:00 |14:20 14:50 16:05 17:33 by 17:00 previous day
Howmore R.E 09:08 (09:08 (11:16 [13:04 [14:22 14:53 16:07 17:37
Howbeg R.E 09:09 |09:09 (11:18 [13:06 (14:24 14:57 16:09 17:39 .
Stoneybridge Village | | | 13:16 | A | A r r - request to driver
Locheynort R.E/Cothram 09:15 (09:15 (11:27 [13:28 [[14:30 15:04 16:15 17:48 x - Request by 17:00
Bornish A865 Junct 09:17 [09:17 (11:29 [13:30 [[14:32 15:06 16:17 17:50 previous day '
Kildonan, Museum 09:21 |09:21 [[11:33 (13:33 |14:33 15:11 16:18 17:55
Frobost R.E 09:24 (09:24 (11:36 [[13:36 [[14:36 15:13 16:21 17:57
Askernish Turn 09:25 [09:25 (11:37 [13:37 (14:38 15:15 16:23 17:59 .
Daliburgh Junction 09:28 [09:28 [11:40 [13:40 [14:40 15:18 16:25 r Change bus to continue
Lochboisdale Pier|Arrive | | 11:47Tm|[13:47 B 15:25 B r
Lochboisdale Pier|Depart | | 11:51m 13:47 | 15:25 | | P bnsesToniyTan
Daliburgh Junction 07:35x |09:28 [09:28 |11:58 (13:54 |14:40=> 14:41 | 15:32 16:25> 16:26 | Schoolday or School
Daliburgh Co-op 07:36x [09:29 (09:29 (11:59 (13:55 |[14:41 | 15:33 16:26 | r Holiday. Holiday dates are:
Daliburgh School 07:37x [09:31 [09:31 |[[12:00 (13:57 [14:42 | 15:35 ||15:35 |16:27 | r ) )
Kilpheder/Strome R.E 07:38x (09:32 [09:32 (12:02 [13:59 [14:44 | 15:37 ||15:37 |([16:30 | r 11 to 23 Oct 2024
North Boisdale 07:41x (09:34 (09:34 (12:04 |14:01 | 14:49d ||15:40 | | 16:34d r 22 to 25 Nov 2024
South Boisdale 07:43x (09:36 [09:36 (12:06 (14:03 | 14:52 ||15:43 | | 16:37 r 23 Dec 24 to 05 Jan 2025
South Boisdale R.E 07:45 |09:38 (09:38 [12:08 [14:05 [14:49 ((14:55 ||15:46 |([15:45 |([16:34 |16:40 r 14 to 19 Feb 2025
Sth Lochboisdale Village | | | | | | 15:05 | 15:54 | 16:50 |
Garrynamonie R.E 07:48 [09:39 (09:39 [12:10 (14:06 |14:51 15:49 16:36 r
Pollochar Junct 07:50 [09:42 [09:42 (12:13 [14:09 [14:54 15:52 16:39 r No Western Isles bus
Ludag 07:55 [09:48 (09:48 |12:18 (14:15 |15:00 15:57 16:45 r services operate on
South Glendale R.E 07:58 ||09:51 (09:51 |[12:21 (14:17 |15:02 15:59 16:47 r Sundays or 25 & 26 Dec
Eriskay Shop/Village 08:00 (09:55 |[09:55 |[12:25 [14:22 |15:05 16:03 16:50 r or 01 & 02 Jan
Eriskay Slipway 08:05 [09:58 [09:58 |[12:28 ([14:25 |15:10 16:07 16:55 r




